May 2019   Rev. 1.1 1
© 2018 Microsemi Corporation- Communications Product Group
2.4GHz 802.11ac Front End Module
Block Diagram
C
_
B

b
D2
e
AA
1
L
E2
L1
b1
2.4 GHz 802.11ac Front End Module
10
Evaluation Board Schematic
Figure 6 · Evaluation Board Schematic
Evaluation Board BOM
Part Number Value Package Size Component
GRM1555C1H100JZ01D 10pf 0402 C1,C2
GRM1555C1H120FA01D 12pf 0402 C14, C15
GRM1555C1H101JZ01D 100pf 0402 C20
GRM1555C1H471JA01D 470pf 0402 C16,C17,C18
GRM155R60J105KE19D 1uf 0402 C3, C4, C19
GRM188R71A105KA61D 1uf 0603 C5
F981C475MMA 4.7uf 0603 C6
ERJ-3BQJ2R7V 2.7 ohm 0603 R13
ERJ-2RKF10R0X 10 ohm 0402 R15
 11